BAV20WS-G3-18 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number BAV20WS-G3-18-DG
Manufacturer Vishay General Semiconductor - Diodes Division
Manufacturer Product Number BAV20WS-G3-18
Description DIODE GEN PURP 150V 250MA SOD323
Detailed Description Diode 150 V 250mA Surface Mount SOD-323
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

PARTS TABLE
PART TYPE
DIFFERENTIATION ORDERING CODE TYPE
MARKING
CIRCUIT
CONFIGURATION REMARKS
BAV19WS-G VR = 100 V BAV19WS-G3-08 or BAV19WS-G3-18 AS Single Tape and reel
BAV20WS-G VR = 150 V BAV20WS-G3-08 or BAV20WS-G3-18 AT Single Tape and reel
BAV21WS-G VR = 200 V BAV21WS-G3-08 or BAV21WS-G3-18 AU Single Tape and reel
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Continuous reverse voltage
BAV19WS-G VR 100 V
BAV20WS-G VR 150 V
BAV21WS-G VR 200 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage
BAV19WS-G VRRM 120 V
BAV20WS-G VRRM 200 V
BAV21WS-G VRRM 250 V
Forward continuous current (1) IF 250 mA
Rectified current (average) half wave
rectification with resistive load (1) IF(AV) 200 mA
Repetitive peak forward current (1) f ≥ 50 Hz, θ = 180° IFRM 625 mA
Surge forward current t < 1 s, TJ = 25 °C IFSM 1 A
Power dissipation Ptot 200 mW
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Thermal resistance junction to ambient air RthJA 625 K/W
Thermal resistance junction to lead RthJL 450 K/W
Junction temperature Tj 150 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg -65 to +150 °C
Operating temperature range Top -55 to +150 °C
BAV20WS-G3-18 Vishay General Semiconductor - Diodes Division DIODE GEN PURP 150V 250MA SOD323
BAV19WS-G, BAV20WS-G, BAV21WS-G
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors